Walkie Counterbalanced Stackers
24 Volt AC-Powered
3,000 & 4,000 lbs. Capacities
W
C
X
 S
e
rie
s
R
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation WCX30 WCX40
3 Long model code WCXT2W5G30V WCXT2W5G40V
4 Rated Load Capacity At 24" (610) load center lb (kg) 3000 (1360) 4000 (1810)
5 Power Type Electric voltage 24v 24v
6 Operator Type Walkie Counterbalance Walkie Counterbalance
7 Tire Type Drive / load Poly / Poly Poly / Poly
8 Wheels Number - drive / load x=driven 1x / 2 1x / 2
9 Overall Dimensions Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 78.3 (1990) 78.3 (1990)
10 Width in (mm) 37.3 (950) 37.3 (950)
11 Mast Maximum fork height (MFH) in (mm) 152 (3850) 152 (3850)
12 Fork lowered height (TOF) in (mm) 1.6 (40) 1.6 (40)
13 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 71.1 (1805) 71.1 (1805)
14 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 200.7 (5100) 200.7 (5100)
15 Standard freelift with LBR in (mm) 23.3 (590) 23.3 (590)
16 Width - Class II carriage in (mm) 32.4 (825) 32.4 (825)
17 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48 (1220) 48 (1220)
18 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 3 / 3 3 / 3
19 Forks Length x width x thickness in (mm) 42 x 4 x 1.5 (1070 x 100 x 40)
20 Spread (o.d.) - Min. / Max. in (mm) 10 (255) / 31.6 (800) 10 (255) / 31.6 (800)
21 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle % 24 24
22 Departure angle % 36 36
23 Overhang Front / rear in (mm) 9.6 (245) / 7.7 (195) 9.6 (245) / 7.7 (195)
24 Turning Radius Minimum outside (chassis) in (mm) 69.4 (1765) 69.4 (1765)
25 Min Right Angle Stack 48" L x 40" W pallet (add clearance) in (mm) 127 (3225) 127 (3225)
26 Speeds Maximum Travel - loaded / unloaded mph (km/h) 2.8 (4.5) / 2.9 (4.7) 2.8 (4.5) / 2.9 (4.7)
27 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 30 (152) / 50 (254) 30 (152) / 50 (254)
28 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 50 (254) / 50 (254) 50 (254) / 50 (254)
29 Drawbar Pull Maximum Full load / empty - 3 min rating lb (kN) 891 (3.96) / 1023 (4.55) 596 (2.65) / 1023 (4.55)
30 Gradeability Maximum Full load - 5 min rating % 11.2 11.2
31 Truck Weight No load (min. battery) lb (kg) 6185 (2805) 6185 (2805)
32 Weight Distribution Full load - Drive / Load wheel each (min. battery) lb (kg) Consult Factory Consult Factory
33 No load - Drive / Load wheel each (min. battery) lb (kg) Consult Factory Consult Factory
34 Tire Size Drive tire in (mm) 10 x 5 (255 x 127) 10 x 5 (255 x 127)
35 Load wheel in (mm) 10.5 x 4.5 (266 x 114) 10.5 x 4.5 (266 x 114)
36 Wheelbase in (mm) 61 (1550) 61 (1550)
37 Tread - Center of Tire Load wheel in (mm) 32.8 (835) 32.8 (835)
38 Power Unit Height in (mm) 34.6 (880) 34.6 (880)
39 Ground Clearance Lowest point in (mm) 2.5 (60) 2.5 (60)
40 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.7 (90) 3.7 (90)
41 Brake Service type Regen Regen
42 Parking type Auto-Applied / Electronic Release
43 Steering Manual Tiller Arm Tiller Arm
44 Traction Motor AC kW (HP) 3.9 (5.2) 3.9 (5.2)
45 Pump Motor DC Series - Rating @ 20% duty cycle kW (HP) 4.77 (6.4) 4.77 (6.4)
46 Hydraulic Control ¹ Parking Lift/Lower - Electric & Manual / Tilt Lever - Manual
47 Compartment Size ² W x L x H ("X" x "Y" x "Z") - Max. in (mm) 35.75 x 13.5 x 32 (905 x 340 x 815)
48 Battery Lead Acid Type E E